
Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 200 IVAN CÉSAR 32 M3034 - M BINHO BICICLETAS 02:44:24.51

2 136 MARCOS PAULO CORREIA SIMÃO 36 M3539 - M 02:52:39.89

3 123 ALEXANDRE FERREIRA 36 M3539 - M 02:53:55.04

4 126 ANDRÉ FERNANDO FROES 37 M3539 - M 02:53:55.80

5 198 LUCAS DELATORRE 33 M3034 - M 02:58:56.96

6 129 HELBER COELHO 35 M3539 1 M 02:59:33.62

7 146 LUIS FLAVIO CASTRO (MINEIRO) 43 M4044 1 M 03:00:32.63

8 133 JULIANO CESAR BARBOSA 37 M3539 2 M 03:00:38.36

9 161 WILTON SILVA 29 M0029 1 M 03:01:13.65

10 115 LAURO CÉSAR 32 M3034 1 M 03:02:06.36

11 145 ELTON LUIZ DE OLIVEIRA 44 M4044 2 M 03:02:12.96

12 118 PAULO HENRIQUE SILVA NERY 30 M3034 2 M 03:04:31.18

13 119 RITCHELE JOSE SILVA 30 M3034 3 M 03:04:40.01

14 112 GABRIEL RAMIM CAVICHIO 30 M3034 4 M 03:04:57.69

15 149 EDVANE DOZZA DE PAULA 46 M4549 1 M 03:05:53.07

16 141 VERONESI XTRAINING 38 M3539 3 M THUNDERBIKERS 03:07:40.98

17 122 THIAGO HENRIQUE MARGARIDA 34 M3034 5 M 03:10:09.67

18 130 JOHN WEBERT DE PAULA FERREIRA 36 M3539 4 M ARRIVAL TEAM 
BALSAMO

03:10:20.28

19 148 ALEXANDRE ROBERTO DA SILVA 48 M4549 2 M 03:10:33.17

20 158 ERIC GONCALVES SILVA 21 M0029 2 M 03:12:58.33

21 125 ANDERSON DA SILVA GENEROSO 36 M3539 5 M 03:13:52.88

22 111 ELTON SOARES DE SOUZA 32 M3034 6 M 03:15:11.22

23 117 MATEUS WILLIAM 31 M3034 7 M 03:15:37.17

24 124 ALLYSON MARCONDES DE SOUZA 35 M3539 6 M 03:17:09.55

25 157 ANDERSON APARECIDO DA SILVA 25 M0029 3 M 03:17:09.78

26 156 JOSÉ CARLOS MENDES 52 M5099 1 M 03:17:49.48

27 121 SAULO SALES BOARETO 33 M3034 8 M 03:18:06.66

28 151 SILVIO MORAIS 48 M4549 3 M 03:18:49.47

29 140 TIAGO SOUZA 39 M3539 7 M 03:23:39.17

30 132 JULIAN GONÇALVES DA SILVA 38 M3539 8 M 03:24:27.85

31 199 FELIPE TEODORO HADADD 30 M3034 9 M 03:28:27.77

32 114 JULIANO SILVA 32 M3034 10 M 03:29:49.22

33 139 PAULO HENRIQUE GONÇALVES 
NASCIMENTO 

37 M3539 9 M 03:31:16.47

34 142 WILSON CAETANO JUNIOR 37 M3539 10 M 03:32:11.02
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

35 160 MAIKON CORRÊA DE MORAIS 29 M0029 4 M 03:34:01.06

36 197 GERALDO MAGELA 60 M5099 2 M 03:38:07.74

37 113 GILSON RODRIGUES MACHADO 34 M3034 11 M 03:40:55.59

38 116 MAIK ANTÔNIO 30 M3034 12 M 03:41:15.85

39 155 IVAIR SANTOS DANZIGER 51 M5099 3 M EQUIPE CICLISMO 
ALFENAS 

03:41:20.59

40 134 KENNY LUCIO PEREIRA 39 M3539 11 M 03:42:32.12

41 135 LUIZ FERNANDO 39 M3539 12 M 03:46:32.28

42 128 DYEGO ANANIAS 36 M3539 13 M 03:50:48.96

43 153 WILSON ARCAS GONÇALVES 46 M4549 4 M 03:51:20.14

44 144 ALESSANDRO JOSÉ FERREIRA 41 M4044 3 M 03:51:52.88

45 154 DIRCEU FIDELIS 51 M5099 4 M 03:56:39.75

46 147 RAMON SEPINI CAIXETA 41 M4044 4 M 04:08:32.55

47 138 MICHEL AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS 36 M3539 14 M 04:11:58.35

48 152 SILVIO SANTOS 47 M4549 5 M 04:21:48.96

49 110 CIRO ALVES VIEIRA 34 M3034 13 M 04:40:00.00
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 107 ELIANE APARECIDA PACHECO 43 F3099 - F EQUIPE CICLISMO 
ALFENAS

03:27:46.89

2 106 ELIANA MARIA OLIVEIRA 38 F3099 - F 03:34:06.70

3 108 ÉLIDA GARCIA DOS SANTOS 37 F3099 - F 03:47:30.34

4 104 ALYNE VILAS BOAS ALVES 35 F3099 - F 03:53:56.86

5 109 TACIANA SILVA 33 F3099 - F 03:59:15.92

6 105 BRUNA SOUZA PIEVE 34 F3099 1 F 04:11:59.68
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 90 EVERTON ANTÔNIO DONATO, 
JULIANO SANTOS

35 M3539 1 M EQUIPE CICLISMO 
ALFENAS

03:15:11.79

2 83 JULIO CEZAR GOULART DE DEUS , 
RAFAEL DONIZETI CASS

28 M0029 1 M 03:18:10.40

3 81 JOAO BATISTA DE LIMA MONTIPO , 
EVAIR DO NASCIMENTO

32 M3034 1 M 03:19:06.41

4 82 GABRIEL NUNES CASTILHO, LUIZ 
FERNANDO CASTILHO

22 M0029 2 M 03:38:49.59

5 80 ANTONIO SERGIO SILVA FILHO, 
NATHAN MESQUITA DE MOR

38 M3539 2 M 04:11:57.24
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER A1

1 115 LAURO CÉSAR 32 03:02:06.36

2 118 PAULO HENRIQUE SILVA NERY 30 03:04:31.18

3 119 RITCHELE JOSE SILVA 30 03:04:40.01

4 112 GABRIEL RAMIM CAVICHIO 30 03:04:57.69

5 122 THIAGO HENRIQUE MARGARIDA 34 03:10:09.67

6 111 ELTON SOARES DE SOUZA 32 03:15:11.22

7 117 MATEUS WILLIAM 31 03:15:37.17

8 121 SAULO SALES BOARETO 33 03:18:06.66

9 199 FELIPE TEODORO HADADD 30 03:28:27.77

10 114 JULIANO SILVA 32 03:29:49.22

11 113 GILSON RODRIGUES MACHADO 34 03:40:55.59

12 116 MAIK ANTÔNIO 30 03:41:15.85

13 110 CIRO ALVES VIEIRA 34 04:40:00.00

MASTER A2

1 129 HELBER COELHO 35 02:59:33.62

2 133 JULIANO CESAR BARBOSA 37 03:00:38.36

3 141 VERONESI XTRAINING 38 THUNDERBIKERS 03:07:40.98

4 130 JOHN WEBERT DE PAULA FERREIRA 36 ARRIVAL TEAM BALSAMO 03:10:20.28

5 125 ANDERSON DA SILVA GENEROSO 36 03:13:52.88

6 124 ALLYSON MARCONDES DE SOUZA 35 03:17:09.55

7 140 TIAGO SOUZA 39 03:23:39.17

8 132 JULIAN GONÇALVES DA SILVA 38 03:24:27.85

9 139 PAULO HENRIQUE GONÇALVES 
NASCIMENTO 

37 03:31:16.47

10 142 WILSON CAETANO JUNIOR 37 03:32:11.02

11 134 KENNY LUCIO PEREIRA 39 03:42:32.12

12 135 LUIZ FERNANDO 39 03:46:32.28

13 128 DYEGO ANANIAS 36 03:50:48.96

14 138 MICHEL AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS 36 04:11:58.35

MASTER B1

1 146 LUIS FLAVIO CASTRO (MINEIRO) 43 03:00:32.63
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER B1 2 145 ELTON LUIZ DE OLIVEIRA 44 03:02:12.96

3 144 ALESSANDRO JOSÉ FERREIRA 41 03:51:52.88

4 147 RAMON SEPINI CAIXETA 41 04:08:32.55

MASTER B2

1 149 EDVANE DOZZA DE PAULA 46 03:05:53.07

2 148 ALEXANDRE ROBERTO DA SILVA 48 03:10:33.17

3 151 SILVIO MORAIS 48 03:18:49.47

4 153 WILSON ARCAS GONÇALVES 46 03:51:20.14

5 152 SILVIO SANTOS 47 04:21:48.96

OVER 50

1 156 JOSÉ CARLOS MENDES 52 03:17:49.48

2 197 GERALDO MAGELA 60 03:38:07.74

3 155 IVAIR SANTOS DANZIGER 51 EQUIPE CICLISMO ALFENAS 03:41:20.59

4 154 DIRCEU FIDELIS 51 03:56:39.75

SUB 30

1 161 WILTON SILVA 29 03:01:13.65

2 158 ERIC GONCALVES SILVA 21 03:12:58.33

3 157 ANDERSON APARECIDO DA SILVA 25 03:17:09.78

4 160 MAIKON CORRÊA DE MORAIS 29 03:34:01.06
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

OVER 30

1 105 BRUNA SOUZA PIEVE 34 04:11:59.68
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 241 JANAINE DA SILVA GONÇALVES 38 F3099 1 F 02:50:47.59

2 245 SIMONE NUNES 35 F3099 2 F 02:50:48.45

3 244 PAULA MOURA LEITE ABREU 41 F3099 3 F 03:09:55.48

4 248 ANA CAROLINE PEREIRA 29 F0029 1 F 03:12:55.47

5 239 BRENDA QUEIROZ 41 F3099 4 F 03:14:54.42

6 247 ANA BROTERO FARAH 22 F0029 2 F 03:16:30.38

7 246 ADRIANA COSTA SILVA 25 F0029 3 F 03:17:59.50

8 250 LÍVIA APARECIDA NOGUEIRA 
FIGUEIREDO

17 F0029 4 F 03:23:06.26

9 243 MARILIA CAVALCANTI DE OLIVEIRA 39 F3099 5 F 03:58:51.15
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 92  GUSTAVO SIMÕES MUNHOZ, JULIANA 
DIULI PIENHAK

33 M3039 1 M 03:07:19.97

2 93  JIULIA MARCONDES, MARCELO 
FLORIANO

45 M4049 1 M 03:08:50.15

3 94 DODIVANIA APARECIDA BRAGA, 
THIAGO ALVES DE PAULA 

43 M4049 2 M 03:14:54.15
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

CADETE

1 201 ALANTIEL ANDRÉ FERREIRA 32 02:19:35.17

2 218 WALLACE GABRIEL RIBEIRO DA SILVEIRA 31 02:22:52.57

3 210 FREDERICK TOURINHO 34 02:26:55.95

4 202 ALFREDO JÚNIOR ANDRADE 33 02:29:33.77

5 209 FLAVIO AUGUSTO MOREIRA DO PRADO 38 EQUIPE CICLISMO ALFENAS 02:31:30.21

6 216 PAULO MARCOS MARTINS 39 ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLÍSTICA 
MACHADENSE " ASCIMA "

02:34:12.21

7 279 PAULO HENRIQUE MEGDA 36 02:35:41.54

8 207 FABIO JUNIOR MOREIRA 36 02:37:19.99

9 212 GUSTAVO DA SILVA SANTOS 33 02:48:30.48

10 219 WELLINGTON ARAÚJO MARTINS 38 02:54:39.72

11 217 RODRIGO DOS SANTOS RUFFINO 38 EQUIPE DE CICLISMO 
ALFENAS

02:56:36.59

12 214 MARCELO MARQUES COBRA 37 03:06:37.48

13 206 EMERSON RIBEIRO 38 03:12:50.84

14 215 NILVAN MARCIANO DO ROSÁRIO 35 03:18:04.41

15 204 CAMILO ESTEVES 34 03:25:17.62

16 211 GUILHERME HENRIQUE FERREIRA 38 03:28:27.33

17 213 LEANDRO FERNANDES 38 03:29:10.47

18 203 ANDERSON VITOR GONÇALVES 31 03:30:42.68

EXPERT

1 230 GILMAR APARECIDO BRANDÃO 43 02:21:34.46

2 236 WANDERLEY DE SOUZA 48 FORCERACETEAM    02:26:48.64

3 226 CARLOS HENRIQUE VILELA 43 02:34:39.66

4 234 RODRIGO VIEIRA ZANIM 45 02:48:06.37

5 229 FRANCILEY GARRONI DA SILVA 47 02:48:40.11

6 238 WECSLEY DOUGLAS JESUS MOREIRA 41 02:53:55.82

7 228 DIEGO DA SILVA FAUSTINO 40 PRO BIKE 02:54:26.98

8 231 KASSIANO PEREIRA DE CARVALHO 44 02:57:02.75

9 235 VALDINEI JOSE DE NOVAIS 47 03:06:59.73

10 225 ALESSANDRO SOARES ANDRADE 41 03:24:53.15

11 227 CARLOS RENATO VIANA JUNIOR 45 03:42:29.80
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Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

EXPERT 12 237 WEBER JOSE GOMES 47 04:06:18.75

13 232 MARIO ROBERTO BARRO 43 04:44:33.00

JUVENIL

1

2

253 GUSTAVO DE OLIVEIRA LOPES 17 EQUIPE DE CICLISMO DE 

ALFENAS

02:29:33.01

3

254 HENRIQUE DAL CORSO 16 EQUIPE CICLISMO ALFENAS 02:37:22.56

4

256 RAFAEL COSTA MOREIRA 15 02:50:34.97

5

251 ARTUR RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA TERRA 16 03:35:59.68

OVER 50

1 257 ALEXANDRO WILLIAM DANZIGER 54 EQUIPE CICLISMO ALFENAS 02:29:13.16

2 263 VANDERLEI FRANCO DOS REIS 50 02:52:04.30

3 259 JOSÉ VICENTE BORGES 58 02:54:53.86

4 260 JUCELINO DA COSTA BEM 56 03:06:10.43

5 258 EDIVANI CALEARE 51 03:28:50.60

6 261 MARCELO HOLLANDA DE CARVALHO 51 03:40:30.04

7 262 VAGNER VINAGRE DIAS 58 03:41:04.57

SUB 30

1 252 FÁBIO AUGUSTO HILÁRIO PRADO 18 02:21:52.85

2 269 LUCAS BATISTA DA SILVA 23 02:24:24.14

3 272 RAFAEL OLIVEIRA SILVA 23 02:27:22.42

4 267 JOSÉ VINÍCIUS DE OLIVEIRA FIGUEIREDO 21 02:33:13.33

5 270 MAYCON MENEZES 28 02:43:29.10

6 275 RODRIGO STANLLEY 28 02:44:04.91

7 271 OTÁVIO SOUZA 19 02:45:10.43

8 265 GABRIEL LEONARDO CASTELAR OLIVEIRA 22 02:46:29.63

9 268 KLISMAN MATHEUS DE OLIVEIRA 28 03:00:42.47

10 266 JOÃO VITOR CARVALHO COUTINHO 27 03:02:02.46

11 297 RYAN SOUZA 20 03:11:11.96

12 276 SAMUEL PEREIRA ROSA 29 03:12:44.69

13 264 DANIEL FRANCO 25 03:24:11.96

14 273 RAFAEL PAULINO DE OLIVEIRA 29 03:31:21.53

15 277 SILAS CASTILHO 22 04:02:40.61
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255 KAYRON MENDES MORAES 16 02:25:13.14



Descrição Faixa Coloc. Num. Nome Idd. Equipe Tempo

MASTER

1 241 JANAINE DA SILVA GONÇALVES 38 02:50:47.59

2 245 SIMONE NUNES 35 02:50:48.45

3 244 PAULA MOURA LEITE ABREU 41 03:09:55.48

4 239 BRENDA QUEIROZ 41 03:14:54.42

5 243 MARILIA CAVALCANTI DE OLIVEIRA 39 03:58:51.15

SUB 30

1 248 ANA CAROLINE PEREIRA 29 03:12:55.47

2 247 ANA BROTERO FARAH 22 03:16:30.38

3 246 ADRIANA COSTA SILVA 25 03:17:59.50

4 250 LÍVIA APARECIDA NOGUEIRA FIGUEIREDO 17 03:23:06.26
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 220 GUSTAVO SILVEIRA DA COSTA 55 M5099 1 M EQUIPE DE CICLISMO DE 
ALFENAS

02:38:55.62
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 222 THALYSSON MACEDO PEDROSO 42 M4049 1 M 02:43:01.49

2 221 DIONY MARTINS SIQUEIRA 43 M4049 2 M 02:52:16.64

3 223 WILLIAM SEBASTIAO ANACLETO 
ANTONIO

32 M3039 1 M 03:03:02.24
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 61 MARCELO GERALDO CUNHA 
FERNANDES

40 M0099 1 M 01:00:08.93

2 60 JOÃO ROBERTO RODRIGUES BORBA 37 M0099 2 M 01:01:19.66

3 63 MICHEL DE BARROS RAMOS 41 M0099 3 M 01:02:14.27

4 59 FERNANDO COSTA VIANNA 41 M0099 4 M 01:02:15.42

5 58 DAVI AZEVEDO MARQUES 38 M0099 5 M 01:03:02.18

6 57 CAUAN NERY 14 M0099 6 M 01:06:17.13

7 65 RICARDO PEREIRA SEPINI 40 M0099 7 M 01:17:06.89

8 56 ANTONIO RODRIGUES VARRIANO 14 M0099 8 M MTB ALFENAS 01:24:52.15

9 64 OSEIAS EDUARDO VARRIANO 45 M0099 9 M 01:24:54.79

10 62 MATHIAS AUGUSTO 24 M0099 10 M 01:41:52.84

11 66 GIOVANI DA SILVA JUNQUIRA 43 M0099 11 M 01:47:01.66
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 52 LORENA GABRIELA ALMEIDA 31 F0099 1 F 01:09:24.77

2 54 MARLEAN KELLI SILVEIRA 49 F0099 2 F 01:12:49.01

3 51 KEILA RENATA DOS SANTOS 48 F0099 3 F 01:13:35.65

4 55 SUZANA TORQUETTI 37 F0099 4 F 01:18:33.91

5 67 TATIANE DINIZ CARVALHO 31 F0099 5 F 01:35:31.23

6 50 JULIANA DE FATIMA LUZ PENA 32 F0099 6 F 01:46:00.88
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